	11-15-200	4 Docket No.: 14182.002US		
. 1	Form PTO-1596 Rev. 070 C OMB No. 0661-0627 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
	NOV 0 8 2004 2 102880708	JUNEI		
	To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Ρúγ	1. Name of contracting party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Norddeutsche Seekabelwerke Aktiengesellschaft	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hartwig Basse Internal Address:		
=	Execution Date(s): <u>22 October 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u>	Street Address: Wartfelder Strasse 60		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	D-26954		
J	🛛 Assignment 🗋 Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Nordenham		
	Government Interest Assignment	State:		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>GERMANY</u> Zip:		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
[4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/1	/2004 MBEYENE2 00000061 08291780	5997972		
01 F	<u>\$8021</u> 40.00 DP			
	Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: TECHNOPROP COLTON LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Internal Address:	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
	Street Address: P.O. Box 567685	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
	City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information		
ľ	State: GA Zip: 31156	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007		
	Phone Number: 770-522-9762	Expiration Date 12/07		
ĺ	Fax Number: 770-522-9763	b. Deposit Account Number		
ſ	Email Address: technoprop@technoprop.com	Authorized User Name		
ľ	9. Signature:	<u>5 November 2004</u> Date		
	Laurence P. Colton	Total number of pages including 2		
L	Name of Person Signing			

.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

(\$	ignment of United States Pa Single assignor; single assign		Docket No. 14182.002US
U.S. Patent No. 5997972	Issue Date 12-07-1999	Application Serial No. 08/291780	Filing Date 08-17-1994
	ING MATERIAL FOR PERCO IE PRODUCTION OF SAME	LATING FILTERS FOR THE TRE	ATMENT OF FLUIDS
Owner of Record	1 (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place	of Business of Assignar
Norddeutsche Seekabelwo	erke Aktiengesellschaft	Kabelstrasse D-26954 Nordenham, German	y
• .			
		Dinisal Disa	
lartwig Basse	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place Wartfelder Strasse 60 D-26954 Nordenham, German	
Now, therefore, in 10.00% nd other	consideration of the sum of ten	acquiring the entire right, title and in the receipt whereof is hereby ackn	dollars (, owledged, Assignor, by thes
Now, therefore, in 10)0gend other esents docs sell, assign an eld and enjoyed by said As orn for which said Patent	consideration of the sum of ten good and valuable consideration, ad transfer unto said Assignee the ssignee for its own use and behoof,		terest in the same; dollars (owledged, Assignor, by the o said Patent; the same to b assigns, to the full end of th
Now, therefore, in 10)06,nd other esents docs sell, assign an Id and enjoyed by said As m for which said Patent t been made.	consideration of the sum of ten good and valuable consideration, ad transfer unto said Assignee the ssignee for its own use and behoof, is granted, as fully and entirely as	the receipt whereof is hereby ackne entire right, title and interest in and t and for its legal representatives and the same would have been held by / n the year 2004	dollars (dollars (owledged, Assignor, by the o said Patent; the same to b assigns, to the full end of th (ssignor had this assignme.
Now, therefore, in 10)96md other esents docs sell, assign an ld and enjoyed by said As m for which said Patent t been made. Executed this 22	consideration of the sum of ten good and valuable consideration, ad transfer unto said Assignee the signee for its own use and behoof, is granted, as fully and entirely as	the receipt whereof is hereby acknu entire right, title and interest in and t and for its legal representatives and the same would have been held by /	dollars (dollars (owledged, Assignor, by the o said Patent; the same to b assigns, to the full end of th (ssignor had this assignme)
Now, therefore, in 10)06md other esents docs sell, assign an ld and enjoyed by said As m for which said Patent t been made. Executed this 22	consideration of the sum of ten good and valuable consideration, ad transfer unto said Assignee the signee for its own use and behoof, is granted, as fully and entirely as	the receipt whereof is hereby ackne entire right, title and interest in and t and for its legal representatives and the same would have been held by / n the year 2004	dollars (dollars (owledged, Assignor, by the o said Patent; the same to b assigns, to the full end of th (ssignor had this assignme)
Now, therefore, in 10)06md other esents docs sell, assign an eld and enjoyed by said As or for which said Patent ot been made. Executed this 22	consideration of the sum of ten good and valuable consideration, ad transfer unto said Assignee the signee for its own use and behoof, is granted, as fully and entirely as	the receipt whereof is hereby ackne entire right, title and interest in and t and for its legal representatives and the same would have been held by / n the year 2004	dollars (dollars (owledged, Assignor, by the o said Patent; the same to b assigns, to the full end of th Assignor had this assignment and this assignment to a
Now, therefore, in 10)06 and other resents does sell, assign an eld and enjoyed by said As rm for which said Patent ot been made. Executed this 22	consideration of the sum of ten good and valuable consideration, ad transfer unto said Assignee the signee for its own use and behoof, is granted, as fully and entirely as	the receipt whereof is hereby ackne entire right, title and interest in and t and for its legal representatives and the same would have been held by / n the year 2004	dollars (dollars (owledged, Assignor, by the o said Patent; the same to b assigns, to the full end of th (ssignor had this assignme.

•